STATE OF C	ASSESSMENT APPEALS, OLORADO	
1313 Sherman S		
Denver, Colorad		
Petitioner:		_
HEATHER C G	RAZEE & STEPHEN L VAN OSTER,	
V.		
Respondent:		
JEFFERSON EQUALIZAT	COUNTY BOARD OF	
EQUALIZAT		
	Without Attorney for the Petitioner:	Docket Number: 43096
Attorney or Party		
Attorney or Party Name:	Heather C. Grazee & Stephen L. Van Oster	
Name:	Heather C. Grazee & Stephen L. Van Oster 8422 Mica Way	
2 2	8422 Mica Way	
Name:	=	

ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 111121

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2003 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2003 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Land	\$102,260.00
Improvements	\$ <u>288,740.00</u>
Total	\$391,000.00

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2003 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Jefferson County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED/MAILED this 29th day of January, 2004.

This decision was put on the record

January 28,2004

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals

Mary J. Helfer

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Hart

Karen E. Hart

Baumbach ulna Q

Debra A. Baumbao



43096.04.doc

22 04 12 :48 p	PACK N MAIL	660747	3378
/04 WED 14:59 FAX			RECEIVED
5 - E			JAN 2 3 2004
	BOARD OF ASSESSME STATE OF COLO	INT APPEALS DRADO	JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATIO
Docket Number: County Schedule Num	43096 ber: 111121		
STIPULATION (As 7	O Tax Year 2003 Actual Value		
<u>Stephen L. Van Oster</u> Petitioner(s),			••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
vş.			
Respondent.	BOARD OF EQUALIZATION,		800
Petitioner(s) and	1 Respondent hereby enter into the		the tax year \sim Appeals
Petitioner(s) and	l Respondent agree and stipulate a	is follows:	PH I2: 5
			0 200 207FALS
	subject to this Stipulation is descr 80465		

3. The County Assessor originally assigned the following actual value to the subject property for tax year 2003:

Land	\$ <u>102,260</u>
Improvements	\$ 338,740
Total	\$ <u>441,000</u>

4. After a timely appeal to the Board of Equalization, the Board of Equalization valued the subject property as follows:

\$ <u>102,260</u> \$ <u>318,200</u> \$ <u>4</u> 20,460

l

Jan 22 04 12:55p PACK N M	1AIL 6607473378
-	
·	
5. After fund	negotiation, Petitioner(s) and Board of Equalization actual value for the subject property:
agree to the following and	Description D
2003 tax year 2003	negotiation, Petitioner(s) and Board of Equalization actual value for the subject property:
	and of Equalization
Land	- ,*
Improvements \$_102.2	<u>60</u>
Improvements \$_102.2 Total	<u>40</u>
\$391.0	00
6. The valuation are such that	
	d above, shall be bind.
7. Brief narrative as to why the Corrected so ftg and value of	ed above, shall be binding only with respect to tax year 2003.
Corrected sq ftg and value of	reduction was made:
and value of	improvement.
9	
Appeals on	earing scheduled before the Board of Assessment (time) be vacated; or a basis
has not yet be	aring scheduled before the Board of a
appropriate)	earing scheduled before the Board of Assessment (time) be vacated; or, a hearing oard of Assessment Appeals X (check if
	Jard of Assessment Appeals X (at a hearing
DATED this 21st day of	(check if
Star Q (115 21st day of	January, 04
Heather Fla Cat	
$-$ Suppose V_{n-2}	ster n
Petitioner(s) or Attorney	A LON
conney	Colinty Astron
	County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization
Address:	and of Equalization
8422 Mica Way	Address
Morrison, CO 80465	100 Jefferson County Pkwy
	Golden, CO 80419
Telephone: <u>303-697-2101</u>	
	Telephone: <u>303-271-8600</u>
li di seconda di second	COUNDY Assessor
	Louis D'Aurio
	Address:
	100 Jefferson County Pkwy
Docket Number 43096	Golden, CO 80419-2500
Schedule Number 111121	
	Telephone: <u>303-271-8600</u>

Ø 003

p.3